

Cynthia Sternquist

1st Vice President Margaret Clark

2nd Vice President

3rd Vice President

Vacant

Vacant

MEMBERS

Alhambra Arcadia

Baldwin Park

Bradburv

Claremont Covina

Duarte El Monte

Glendora Industry Irwindale

La Puente La Verne Monrovia

Montebello Monterey Park

Pasadena

Pomona Rosemead San Dimas

San Gabriel

San Marino Sierra Madre South El Monte South Pasadena Temple City Walnut West Covina

First District, LA County Unincorporated Communities Fourth District, LA County Unincorporated Communities Fifth District, LA County Unincorporated Communities SGV Water Districts

Diamond Bar

La Cañada Flintridge

Azusa

OFFICERS *President* June 19, 2017

Mr. Gary Spivack Deputy Executive Officer, Metro Service Councils 1 Gateway Plaza, MS 99-7-2 Los Angeles, CA 90012

RE: Metro's San Gabriel Valley Service Council Representatives

Dear Mr. Spivack:

At their June 15, 2017 meeting, the San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments' Governing Board appointed Tim Sandoval (Pomona) as representative for the San Gabriel Valley Metro Service Sector elected official position and Alex Gonzalez (Industry) to continue to serve as the non-elected position. The effective term for Mayor Sandoval July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2019. The effective term for Mr. Gonzalez is July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2020.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (626) 457-1800.

Sincerely,

Philip A Hawkey Executive Director San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments

cc: Tim Sandoval, City of Pomona Alex Gonzalez, City of Industry